Case No: 1402946/2022



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Mr R Cleghorn

**Respondent:** Nailsea Electrical Ltd t/a NE Appliances

Heard at: Bristol (by video – VHS) On: 19 May 2023

Before: Employment Judge Livesey

Representation

Claimant: In person

Respondent: Mr Pushman, Operations Director (with In person

## **JUDGMENT**

- 1. The Respondent's name is amended to 'Nailsea Electrical Ltd t/a NE Appliances' by consent.
- 2. The Claimant's claim of unpaid holiday pay succeeds and he is entitled to the sum of £194.67 by consent.
- 3. The Claimant's claim of unlawful deductions from wages also succeeds and he is entitled to the sum of £41.30.

Employment Judge Livesey
Date 19 May 2023

Judgment sent to the Parties on 02 June 2023

For the Tribunal Office

## Note

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.